
Donington Winter Series 2018-2019 Round 1

24/11/2018  16:32  RESULTS
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-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

9 Green Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra 79.6 79.6 78.0 78.0 78.3 78.3 79.6 156.3 1 13
5 Yellow Jason Gill LOCC Roadster Coupe 89.9 89.9 82.1 82.1 79.8 79.8 89.9 161.9 3 23

11 Red Adam Humphreys Mid Derbyshire MC Arosa 80.8 80.8 80.3 80.3 80.6 80.6 80.8 160.9 2 20
12 Yellow Steve Brew Coalville Arosa 82.6 82.6 82.4 82.4 82.5 82.5 82.6 164.9 4 29

4 Green Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda 91.9 91.9 wd 108.0 82.5 82.5 108.0 174.4 7 39
6 Blue Louise Hales Mid-Derbyshire MC AX GT 91.1 91.1 84.1 84.1 85.9 85.9 91.1 170.0 5 35
1 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet 95.9 95.9 91.8 91.8 91.2 91.2 95.9 183.0 8 44
7 Green Pete Hales Mid-Derbyshire MC AX GT 88.2 88.2 88.1 88.1 85.8 85.8 88.2 173.9 6 37
2 Yellow Billy Johnson Loughborough CC Micra 105.4 105.4 95.0 95.0 101.6 101.6 105.4 196.6 9 48
3 Red Andrew Holley Loughborough CC Micra 101.7 101.7 97.5 97.5 99.6 99.6 101.7 197.1 10 49

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

18 Green Adam Cox Owen Motoring Club MX5 79.5 79.5 77.8 77.8 77.8 77.8 79.5 155.6 4 11
15 Yellow Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Twingo 77.2 77.2 76.5 76.5 76.9 76.9 77.2 153.4 1 5
21 Red Colin Martin Loughborough MX5 79.9 79.9 77.5 77.5 77.8 77.8 79.9 155.3 2 9
14 Red Ben Heggs Loughborough Fiesta 79.1 79.1 78.4 78.4 77.2 77.2 79.1 155.6 3 10
13 Yellow Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC MX-5 84.1 84.1 80.0 80.0 78.3 78.3 84.1 158.3 5 15
17 Blue Melvyn Cox Owen Motoring Club MX5 84.4 84.4 86.9 86.9 82.5 82.5 86.9 166.9 8 30
19 Red Robert Robinson Carlton MX5 Eunos 83.4 83.4 82.2 82.2 79.7 79.7 83.4 161.9 6 23
16 Red Paul Darch Coalville Car Club Swift 85.2 85.2 82.4 82.4 81.0 81.0 85.2 163.4 7 26
22 Yellow George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 91.4 91.4 86.7 86.7 87.4 87.4 91.4 174.1 10 38
23 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 88.6 88.6 85.7 85.7 85.8 85.8 88.6 171.5 9 36
20 Yellow Peter Mellor Carlton MX5 Eunos 107.1 107.1 94.7 94.7 94.1 94.1 107.1 188.8 11 46
24 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Streetka 110.3 107.2 101.8 101.8 WD 106.9 107.2 208.7 12 50

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

26 Green Charlotte Woodhouse LOCC 206 Gti 79.5 79.5 79.1 79.1 79.2 79.2 79.5 158.3 1 17
31 Red Mark Wright Loughborough Fiesta 80.4 80.4 79.5 79.5 79.8 79.8 80.4 159.3 2 18
25 Blue Clive Woodhouse LOCC 206Gti 84.5 84.5 80.2 80.2 81.8 1 86.8 86.8 164.7 4 28
29 Yellow Chris James Loughborough CC  206 Gti 90.5 90.5 82.1 82.1 81.5 81.5 90.5 163.6 3 27
28 Red Garry James Loughborough CC  206 Gti 87.6 87.6 85.7 85.7 83.6 83.6 87.6 169.3 6 33
39 Red Marina Miller LOCC Impreza 86.1 86.1 83.7 83.7 83.2 83.2 86.1 166.9 5 30
30 Blue Linda Vaughan Owen MC 924 112.7 109.5 110.9 109.1 104.5 1 109.2 109.5 218.3 8 51
27 Red Richard Elms Loughborough CC 306 S16 wd 109.5
33 Blue Dave Chesterton LOCC Clio 88.0 88.0 81.8 81.8 wd 109.2 109.2 169.8 7 34

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

40 Red Roger Clarke MDMC MX5 80.4 80.4 78.0 78.0 77.0 77.0 80.4 155.0 1 8
37 Blue Nigel Ryan HRCR 924S wd 110.4 79.4 79.4 81.7 81.7 110.4 161.1 2 21
38 Green Paul Ryan Loughborough CC Z4 87.6 87.6 93.4 93.4 wd 107.0 107.0 181.0 3 43
36 Blue Anthony Parker Huddersfield MC Forfour wd 110.4 wd 108.0 88.4 88.4 110.4 196.4 4 47

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

43 Green Eddie Martin Rugby Lancer 74.0 74.0 74.2 74.2 78.5 78.5 78.5 148.2 1 1
47 Green Mark Dewey MDMC Fiesta wd 104.0 76.1 76.1 76.3 76.3 104.0 152.4 3 3
52 Green James Flowers LOCC MX5 78.9 78.9 78.2 78.2 75.7 75.7 78.9 153.9 5 6
53 Yellow Mathias Hansen Oxford MR2 81.4 81.4 77.6 77.6 77.2 77.2 81.4 154.8 6 7
48 Blue Gary Ridgway Rugby MX5 79.0 79.0 76.3 76.3 76.6 76.6 79.0 152.9 4 4
41 Blue Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Fiesta 93.0 93.0 83.2 83.2 77.9 77.9 93.0 161.1 11 21

158 Blue Will Herbert LOCC Toyota 94.0 94.0 80.2 80.2 78.1 78.1 94.0 158.3 9 15
50 Green Alistair Leggett Mid Derbyshire MC 318Ti 84.1 84.1 78.6 78.6 78.6 78.6 84.1 157.2 8 14
56 Green Alexander Thompson LOCC MX5 80.4 80.4 75.4 75.4 75.5 1 80.5 80.5 155.8 7 12
54 Blue Jack Lemm LOCC MX5 85.9 85.9 78.0 1 83.0 76.9 76.9 85.9 159.9 10 19
55 Green Graeme Smith BARC 7 Classic wd 104.0 76.4 76.4 wd 105.7 105.7 180.4 16 42
46 Red Nigel Harrison LCC Eunos 86.1 86.1 82.6 82.6 80.1 80.1 86.1 162.7 12 25
45 Yellow Cath Woodman HRCR 318Is 85.5 85.5 85.3 85.3 83.0 83.0 85.5 168.3 13 32
42 Blue Alastair Garratt Loughborough GT86 81.3 81.3 76.2 76.2 75.9 75.9 81.3 152.1 2 2
44 Red Dave Leadbetter HRCR 318Ti 89.9 89.9 92.8 92.8 87.8 87.8 92.8 177.7 15 41
51 Red Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206 wd 104.0 83.0 83.0 86.7 1 91.7 104.0 174.7 14 40
49 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5 100.4 100.4 93.7 93.7 91.3 91.3 100.4 185.0 17 45

-
- Production Car Autotest

157 Green Andy Lewin Loughborough Micra 77.6 77.6 73.1 73.1 72.4 72.4 77.6 145.5 1
160 Yellow Emma Bennison Dukeries Micra 85.6 85.6 85.3 85.3 85.3 85.3 85.6 170.6 3
159 Yellow Neil Dodd Loughborough 114 Gti 90.3 90.3 92.2 92.2 89.3 89.3 92.2 179.6 4
134 Red Toby Burton CRSW Micra 93.7 93.7 84.4 84.4 84.6 84.6 93.7 169.0 2
110 Blue John Skerritt Loughborough 114 Gti 138.9 107.6 102.0 102.0 99.5 99.5 107.6 201.5 6
135 Blue Kevin Johnson Loughborough 205 Gti 112.7 107.6 97.5 97.5 88.8 88.8 107.6 186.3 5

-
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- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

9 Green Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra
5 Yellow Jason Gill LOCC Roadster Coupe

11 Red Adam Humphreys Mid Derbyshire MC Arosa
12 Yellow Steve Brew Coalville Arosa

4 Green Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda
6 Blue Louise Hales Mid-Derbyshire MC AX GT
1 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet
7 Green Pete Hales Mid-Derbyshire MC AX GT
2 Yellow Billy Johnson Loughborough CC Micra
3 Red Andrew Holley Loughborough CC Micra

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

18 Green Adam Cox Owen Motoring Club MX5
15 Yellow Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Twingo
21 Red Colin Martin Loughborough MX5
14 Red Ben Heggs Loughborough Fiesta
13 Yellow Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC MX-5
17 Blue Melvyn Cox Owen Motoring Club MX5
19 Red Robert Robinson Carlton MX5 Eunos
16 Red Paul Darch Coalville Car Club Swift
22 Yellow George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos
23 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
20 Yellow Peter Mellor Carlton MX5 Eunos
24 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Streetka

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

26 Green Charlotte Woodhouse LOCC 206 Gti
31 Red Mark Wright Loughborough Fiesta
25 Blue Clive Woodhouse LOCC 206Gti
29 Yellow Chris James Loughborough CC  206 Gti
28 Red Garry James Loughborough CC  206 Gti
39 Red Marina Miller LOCC Impreza
30 Blue Linda Vaughan Owen MC 924
27 Red Richard Elms Loughborough CC 306 S16
33 Blue Dave Chesterton LOCC Clio

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

40 Red Roger Clarke MDMC MX5
37 Blue Nigel Ryan HRCR 924S
38 Green Paul Ryan Loughborough CC Z4
36 Blue Anthony Parker Huddersfield MC Forfour

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

43 Green Eddie Martin Rugby Lancer 
47 Green Mark Dewey MDMC Fiesta
52 Green James Flowers LOCC MX5
53 Yellow Mathias Hansen Oxford MR2
48 Blue Gary Ridgway Rugby MX5
41 Blue Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Fiesta

158 Blue Will Herbert LOCC Toyota
50 Green Alistair Leggett Mid Derbyshire MC 318Ti
56 Green Alexander Thompson LOCC MX5
54 Blue Jack Lemm LOCC MX5
55 Green Graeme Smith BARC 7 Classic
46 Red Nigel Harrison LCC Eunos
45 Yellow Cath Woodman HRCR 318Is
42 Blue Alastair Garratt Loughborough GT86
44 Red Dave Leadbetter HRCR 318Ti
51 Red Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206
49 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5

-
- Production Car Autotest

157 Green Andy Lewin Loughborough Micra
160 Yellow Emma Bennison Dukeries Micra
159 Yellow Neil Dodd Loughborough 114 Gti
134 Red Toby Burton CRSW Micra 
110 Blue John Skerritt Loughborough 114 Gti
135 Blue Kevin Johnson Loughborough 205 Gti
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Layout 2
Test 4 Test 5 Test 6
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78.6 78.6 76.1 76.1 76.2 76.2 78.6 152.3 308.6 1 12
78.9 78.9 76.5 76.5 74.1 74.1 78.9 150.6 312.5 2 18
81.9 81.9 78.8 78.8 77.3 77.3 81.9 156.1 317.0 3 22
80.4 80.4 79.3 79.3 80.1 80.1 80.4 159.4 324.3 4 27
80.0 80.0 76.9 76.9 76.1 76.1 80.0 153.0 327.4 5 30
90.7 90.7 80.9 80.9 79.7 79.7 90.7 160.6 330.6 6 32
92.2 92.2 86.2 86.2 83.6 83.6 92.2 169.8 352.8 7 42
89.8 89.8 91.6 91.6 wd 104.1 104.1 181.4 355.3 8 43

103.2 103.2 89.1 89.1 87.0 2 97.0 103.2 186.1 382.7 9 47
103.1 103.1 wd 106.1 wd 104.1 106.1 207.2 404.3 10 49

76.4 76.4 73.8 73.8 72.9 72.9 76.4 146.7 302.3 1 4
75.5 75.5 wd 103.8 75.1 75.1 103.8 150.6 304.0 2 7
74.9 74.9 78.4 78.4 75.6 75.6 78.4 150.5 305.8 3 11
90.1 90.1 78.0 78.0 75.7 75.7 90.1 153.7 309.3 4 13
78.4 78.4 76.0 76.0 77.8 77.8 78.4 153.8 312.1 5 17
78.3 78.3 76.4 76.4 78.3 78.3 78.3 154.7 321.6 6 24
83.8 83.8 wd 103.8 78.0 78.0 103.8 161.8 323.7 7 26

wd 104.9 84.7 84.7 81.9 81.9 104.9 166.6 330.0 8 31
84.7 84.7 81.9 81.9 81.0 81.0 84.7 162.9 337.0 9 36
86.2 86.2 81.0 81.0 wd 102.9 102.9 167.2 338.7 10 37
86.7 86.7 wd 103.8 wd 102.9 103.8 189.6 378.4 11 46
89.5 89.5 90.0 1 95.0 wd 102.9 102.9 184.5 393.2 12 48

81.3 81.3 76.7 76.7 76.3 76.3 81.3 153.0 311.3 1 15
78.3 78.3 84.8 84.8 77.7 77.7 84.8 156.0 315.3 2 21
77.1 77.1 76.2 76.2 80.2 80.2 80.2 153.3 318.0 3 23
99.9 99.9 80.9 80.9 78.6 78.6 99.9 159.5 323.1 4 25
84.3 84.3 85.1 2 95.1 79.4 79.4 95.1 163.7 333.0 5 34
85.7 1 90.7 83.5 83.5 99.4 99.4 99.4 174.2 341.1 6 38

100.9 100.9 100.2 100.2 94.5 94.5 100.9 194.7 413.0 7 50
Retired broken radiator
Broken

83.0 83.0 79.7 79.7 77.0 77.0 83.0 156.7 311.7 1 16
85.1 85.1 76.9 76.9 75.9 75.9 85.1 152.8 313.9 2 19
95.7 95.7 86.1 86.1 wd 105.9 105.9 181.8 362.8 3 44
97.3 97.3 84.1 84.1 85.0 85.0 97.3 169.1 365.5 4 45

74.3 74.3 71.7 71.7 70.9 70.9 74.3 142.6 290.8 1 1
75.3 75.3 80.9 80.9 73.0 73.0 80.9 148.3 300.7 2 2
77.4 77.4 73.9 73.9 73.4 73.4 77.4 147.3 301.2 3 3
82.5 82.5 74.9 74.9 73.2 73.2 82.5 148.1 302.9 4 5
76.7 76.7 75.4 75.4 74.7 74.7 76.7 150.1 303.0 5 6
71.9 71.9 73.2 73.2 71.5 71.5 73.2 143.4 304.5 6 8

wd 101.9 73.8 73.8 73.4 73.4 101.9 147.2 305.5 7 9
78.9 78.9 74.4 74.4 74.1 74.1 78.9 148.5 305.7 8 10
79.7 79.7 89.2 89.2 74.0 74.0 89.2 153.7 309.5 9 14
78.0 78.0 78.6 78.6 76.4 76.4 78.6 154.4 314.3 10 20
79.3 79.3 72.5 72.5 72.1 72.1 79.3 144.6 325.0 11 28
96.8 96.8 83.8 83.8 79.5 79.5 96.8 163.3 326.0 12 29
80.4 80.4 82.2 82.2 82.4 82.4 82.4 162.6 330.9 13 33
83.4 83.4 wd 101.7 wd 100.9 101.7 184.3 336.4 14 35
86.1 86.1 83.6 83.6 83.2 83.2 86.1 166.8 344.5 15 39

113.6 101.9 91.6 91.6 82.3 82.3 101.9 173.9 348.6 16 40
88.4 88.4 83.4 83.4 83.3 83.3 88.4 166.7 351.7 17 41

73.9 73.9 69.6 69.6 wd 111.0 111.0 143.5 289.0 1
81.5 81.5 79.7 79.7 81.0 81.0 81.5 160.7 331.3 2
87.1 87.1 83.8 83.8 83.8 83.8 87.1 167.6 347.2 3

wd 103.9 96.3 96.3 93.1 93.1 103.9 189.4 358.4 4
95.8 95.8 99.7 99.6 90.4 90.4 99.6 186.2 387.7 5

wd 103.9 wd 99.6 wd 111.0 111.0 203.5 389.8 6


